

First responder programing grants

As the charitable and philanthropic arm of Motorola Solutions, the Motorola Solutions Foundation aims to support first responders – law enforcement personnel, firefighters, dispatchers, EMTs, frontline healthcare professionals and veterans who selflessly serve our communities – via programs that provide mental wellness and stress management training, scholarships to families of fallen first responders, safety preparedness and response training to schools and leadership development opportunities for underserved and underrepresented populations. We also strive to promote programs that advance diversity throughout first responder populations and leadership – driving trust and connecting communities.

With employees located around the world, Motorola Solutions seeks to benefit the communities where it operates, and through strategic grants, the Motorola Solutions Foundation supports and partners with organizations in these communities as well.





2023 partnership examples



Women of the Shield Chicago, Illinois

The #ICanBeHer Academy provides training, mentorship and networking to 10 college-aged women per semester who are interested in a career in law enforcement. Through a 4-month law enforcement cohort, the program partners with local colleges to recruit and offer institutional resources to the women in the program.



Concerns of Police Survivors

United States nationwide

The C.O.P.S. Scholarship Program provides post-secondary scholarship support to the surviving children and spouses of law enforcement officers who were killed in the line of duty.



MONASH Monash University

Australia

The Leadership, Education and Access for future Paramedics (LEAP) program ensures that future paramedics are equipped with the skills required to be the best first responders that they can be, while improving community education and knowledge. The program trains 30 students in Mental Health First Aid (MHFA) over the course of two days so that they can provide peer support to the wider student body.

About the Motorola Solutions Foundation

As the charitable and philanthropic arm of Motorola Solutions, the Motorola Solutions Foundation partners with organizations around the world to create safer cities and equitable, thriving communities. The Foundation gives back to the community through strategic grants, employee volunteerism and other community investment initiatives.

To learn more, visit:

www.motorolasolutions.com/foundation-annual-grants



Motorola Solutions, Inc. 500 West Monroe Street, Chicago, IL 60661 U.S.A.

MOTOROLA, MOTO, MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS and the Stylized M Logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Motorola Trademark Holdings, LLC and are used under license. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. @2024 Motorola Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. 03-2024 [ES03]

History



In the last 10 years, nearly \$45 million USD granted to first responder programs worldwide

2023 giving



\$5 million USD in grants to first responder programs



87 first responder programs supported



18% increase in funding to programs that promote diversity among first responders



\$1.4 million USD awarded to programs focused on mental health for first responders

